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Introduction

Specialty SpecificQuestions have been developed to test trainee’s access to, participation in or confidence in the attainment of specificaspects of the
specialty training curriculum and these are included in the annual GMC National Trainee Survey. The details of these questions and the trainee responses
(nationally and by grade) can be found within this report.

Overall, agreement decreased in seven of the eight Genitourinary Medicine specialty specific questions compared with 2017.

Specialty Specific Questions % satisfactory 2017/2018 Agreement Highest Agreement Lowest % difference
responses overall | Difference [Range]
1) How would you rate your trainingin 2017: 2018: New for
core ophthalmology? (ST3 —ST8) 86% No regional data available No regional data available
2018

Very good/Good

2) How would you rate your trainingin 2017: 2018:

ocularinflammation? (ST3 — ST8) 100% New for No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good 2018

3) How would you rate your trainingin 2017: 2018: New for

neuro-ophthalmology? (ST3 — ST8) 72% 2018 No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good

4) How would you rate your trainingin 2017: 2018: New for

medical retina? (ST3 — ST8) 100% 2018 No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good

5) How would you rate your trainingin

Ia)ser proceduryes? (ST3 X ST8) : 2017: 2018: New for No regional data available No regional data available
57% 2018

Very good/Good

6) How would you rate your trainingin . .

intravitreal injections? (ST3 — ST8) 2017: ;g:/os N;\(/)vl;or No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good

! 0-50% of traineesin agreement | | 51— 75% of traineesin agreement | | 76-100% of traineesinagreement
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Specialty Specific Questions % satisfactory 2017/2018 Agreement Highest Agreement Lowest % difference
responses overall | Difference [Range]

7) How would you rate your trainingin

the medical modules? (ST3 — ST8) 2017: 2018: New for No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good 86% 2018

8) How many patients do you see on

average inan ophthalmology outpatient

clinic? (ST3 - ST8) 2017: 2018:

. 0-5: 0% New for No regional data available No regional data available

. 6-9: 86% 2018

e 10-14: 14%

° >14: 0%

9) How would you rate your opportunities

inresearch? (ST3 —ST8) 2017: 2018: New for No regional data available No regional data available

Very good/Good 57% 2018

- 0 —50% of traineesin agreement

| | 51— 75% of traineesin agreement |

| 76-100% of traineesinagreement
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1) How would you rate your training in core ophthalmology?

(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
90% B Not applicable (No training
received in this area)
80%
[ |
70% Very poor
60%
N Poor
50%
40% Neither good nor poor
30%
20% " Good
10%
0% H Very good
2018
Grade
100%
0,
20% 25 . -
B Not applicable (No training
0,
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
H Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% ¥ Good
20%
B Very good
10%
0%
ST6
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2) How would you rate your training in ocular inflammation?

(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
M Not applicable (No training received
95% in this area)
B Very poor
0,
90% W Poor
85% Neither good nor poor
™ Good
80%
M Very good
75%
2018
Grade
100%
90%
M Not applicable (No training received
80% . .
in this area)
70% M Very poor
60%
M Poor
50%
40% Neither good nor poor
30% ™ Good
20%
M Very good
10%
0%
ST6
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3) How would you rate your training in neuro-ophthalmology?
(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
90%
29  Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
B Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% " Good
20%
H Very good
10% Ve
0% )
2018
Grade
100%
90%
H Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
H Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% @ Good
20%
N Very good
10%
0% 1
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4) How would you rate your training in medical retina?

(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7

All

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2018

M Not applicable (No training
received in this area)

B Very poor

B Poor
Neither good nor poor

= Good

H Very good

Grade

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

ST6

B Not applicable (No training
received in this area)

B Very poor

W Poor
Neither good nor poor

 Good

B Very good
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5) How would you rate your training inlaser procedures?
(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
B Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% 29 W Very poor
60%
W Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% @ Good
20%
H Very good
10%
0% )
2018
Grade
100%
90%
B Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
W Poor
50%
40% Neither good nor poor
30% M Good
20%
B Very good
10%
0% )
ST6
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6) How would you rate your training inintravitreal injections?

(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
90%
B Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
B Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% " Good
20%
H Very good
10% ve
0%
2018
Grade
100%
90%
M Not applicable (No training
80% . L
received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
B Poor
50%
40% Neither good nor poor
30% 1 Good
20%
H Very good
10%
0%
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7) How would you rate your training inthe medical modules?
(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
90% 4 . .
B Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
? W Poor
50%
40% Neither good nor poor
0,
30% © Good
20%
10% B Very good
0% )
2018
Grade
100%
0,
90% 25
B Not applicable (No training
80% received in this area)
70% B Very poor
60%
W Poor
50%
20% Neither good nor poor
30% = Good
20%
m Very good
10%
0% "
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8) How many patients do you see on average in an ophthalmology outpatient clinic?
(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)
2018: n=7

All

100%

80%

70%

60% ® 15 ormore
50% = 10-14

40% = 6-9

H0-5

30%

20%

10%

0% )
2018

Grade
100%

90%

80%

70%

60% B 15 ormore

50% 110-14
6-9

40%
73 m0-5

30%

20%

10%

0% )
ST6
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9) How would you rate your opportunitiesinresearch?
(This question was presented to trainees of the following grades: ST3, ST4, ST5, ST6, ST7, ST8)

2018: n=7
All
100%
80%
29
70% = Not applicable
60% B Very poor
50% H Poor
40% Neither good nor poor
30% " Good
(o]
H Very good
20%
10%
0%
2018
Grade
100%
90%
80%
50
70%

’ B Not applicable
60% B Very poor
50% B Poor
40% Neither good nor poor

(o]

= Good
30%

0 H Very good

20%

10%

0%
ST6
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